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Rg. |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 [Giorgio Rossi 2014 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen ATV 3.5012.200 3]|5.0014.100 3|3.5011.800 11]4.0012.700 11]3.50 13.050 2]3.5012.500 4]23.00 76.350| G
2 [Nino Affolter 2014 [TV Selzach/RLZ Solothurn KVKSO 3.0011.300 125.00 14.300 2|3.5012.350 1]4.0013.000 5]3.0012.550 12|3.50 12.400 7(22.00 75.900| S
3 |Liano Giorgi 2015 [Satus ORO ATV 3.5011.800 8(5.0013.900 4[3.5011.850 6]4.0013.000 5]3.5012.500 143.50 12.400 7(23.00 75.450| B
4 |Nico Esztergalyos 2015 [TZ Oberaargau/RLZ Solothurn KVKSO 3.00 11.050 195.00 14.400 1]3.5012.000 4]4.0012.950 7]3.0012.650 9]3.5012.000 21]22.00 75.050| *
5 |Matteo Marino 2014 [ NKL Liestal BLTV 3.5012.600 1]4.0011.900 35/3.5011.850 6]4.0013.150 2]3.5013.000 3]3.5012.500 4]22.0075.000| *
6 |Noah Schlifke 2014 [ NKL Liestal BLTV 3.5012.350 2]4.0012.300 18]3.5011.850 6]4.0012.950 7]3.5013.100 1]3.5012.200 14]22.00 74.750| *
7 |Louis Hanggi 2014 [TV Kaufleute Solothurn/RLZ Solothurn KVKSO 3.00 11.050 195.00 13.700 7]3.50 11.650 12]4.00 13.100 3]3.0012.700 7]3.5012.300 10]22.00 74.500| *
8 |Gian Siegrist 2014 [STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV 3.00 11.200 15]5.00 13.900 4]3.50 11.650 12]3.00 12.200 16]3.00 12.900 4]3.0011.900 25]20.50 73.750| *
9 |Illian Keller 2013 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen ATV 3.5012.000 6]2.0011.600 49]3.5011.900 5]4.0012.900 9]3.5012.750 6]3.5012.600 1]20.0073.750| *
10 (Cyrill Létscher 2014 [TV Wolfwil/RLZ Solothurn KVKSO 3.0011.100 16]5.00 13.400 8]3.50 11.650 12]4.00 12.700 11]3.50 12.550 12]3.50 12.000 21]22.50 73.400| *
11 [Noé Scheuble 2015 [ TSV Rohrdorf ATV 3.00 10.600 25(5.00 13.900 4(3.50 10.850 34]4.00 12.800 10{3.0012.700 7(3.5012.500 4]22.00 73.350| *
12 [Gregory Wiss 2014 [ NKL Liestal BLTV 3.5011.800 8]3.0012.400 15]3.50 12.050 3]4.0012.600 13]3.50 12.050 36]3.50 12.000 21]21.00 72.900| *
13 |Raffael Wehrli 2013 [ TSV Rohrdorf/RLZ Aargau ATV 3.00 11.300 12(4.00 12.500 13]3.50 11.450 21{3.00 11.900 24|3.00 12.800 5|3.50 12.600 1{20.00 72.550| *
14 |Felias Senn 2014 [ NKL Liestal BLTV 3.5011.950 7]4.0012.300 18]3.5011.850 6]4.0013.100 3]3.0012.000 39]3.5011.000 55]21.50 72.200| *
15 (Joel Walther 2013 [Satus ORO ATV 3.0011.100 16(5.00 12.700 12 3.00 11.600 17]3.00 11.850 25|3.00 12.350 193.50 12.300 10]20.50 71.900| *
16 |Tiago Marending 2013 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen ATV 3.50 10.600 25(3.00 12.300 183.50 11.650 12 4.00 11.800 273.00 12.600 10|3.50 12.600 120.50 71.550| *
17 |Luc Jullien 2013 | TV Frenkendorf/NKL Liestal BLTV 3.00 11.000 21(4.00 11.900 35/3.00 10.900 32|4.00 13.450 1]3.00 12.150 24|3.50 12.100 17{20.50 71.500| *
18 [Roméo Sorbara 2013 [Satus ORO ATV 3.50 11,550 10 5.00 13.100 9(3.00 10.950 293.00 12.250 14|3.00 11.700 49 (3.50 11.900 25]21.00 71.450| *
19 |Florian Eberli 2013 BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW [3.5012.050 4|3.0012.200 22|3.50 11.150 26|3.00 12.250 14|3.00 12.200 21|3.50 11.300 40| 19.50 71.150| *
20 |Manuel Widmer 2014 [Satus ORO/RLZ Aargau ATV 3.00 10.900 23(4.00 12.500 13]3.50 10.800 36| 3.00 11.950 23|3.00 12.400 173.50 12.100 17 20.00 70.650| *
21 (Max Dompert 2015 [KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |3.0012.050 4|3.0011.800 41(3.5012.150 2|3.00 10.850 56 3.00 11.900 42|3.50 11.500 35| 19.00 70.250| *
22 |William Iseli 2013 BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW |3.50 11.500 11|3.00 12.000 27 3.50 10.950 29|3.00 11.500 30| 3.00 12.450 16|3.50 11.700 32| 19.50 70.100| *
23 |Lean Zeder 2013 [ STV Rickenbach LU LU/OW/NW |3.00 10.000 34|3.00 12.100 24|3.00 11.500 18|3.00 12.000 21 |3.00 12.100 26| 3.50 12.200 14| 18.50 69.900| *
24 |Jovin Diehl 2014 |KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |3.00 11.300 12|3.00 12.000 27(3.50 11.850 6|3.0011.050 42|3.00 12.500 14|3.50 11.000 55| 19.00 69.700| *
25 |Nicolas Steinacher 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 3.00 10.500 273.00 12.000 27 {3.50 11.500 18]2.00 11.400 32|3.00 11.600 553.50 12.400 7]18.00 69.400| *
26 |Jamie Meier 2012 TSV Rohrdorf/RLZ Aargau ATV 3.00 10.100 324.00 12.400 15]3.50 11.650 123.00 12.000 21|3.50 11.550 583.00 11.500 35 | 20.00 69.200| *
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27 |Valentin Stager 2014 [STV Merenschwand ATV 3.00 10.700 24 3.00 12.400 153.50 10.750 37]2.00 11.250 35]3.00 11.900 423.00 12.200 14| 17.50 69.200| *
28 |Dario Jaggi 2014 [STV Lenzburg ATV 3.00 10.200 293.00 11.900 35]3.50 11.300 23]2.00 11.450 31]3.00 12.050 36]3.50 12.100 17| 18.00 69.000| *
29 |Jan Winter 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 3.00 10.000 34|3.00 12.200 22 3.50 11.350 222.00 11,150 373.00 12.350 193.50 11.900 25| 18.00 68.950| *
30 |Finn Biihler 2014 [ STV Neuenkirch LU/OW/NW |3.00 10.500 273.00 11.900 35| 3.50 10.900 32|3.00 11.600 29|3.00 12.100 26| 3.50 11.900 25| 19.00 68.900| *
31 |Tobias Schlafli 2014 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen ATV 3.00 10.000 34]3.00 11.900 35/3.50 11.500 18]2.00 11.100 39]3.00 12.100 26]3.50 12.100 17| 18.00 68.700| *
32 |Jamie Cisullo 2012 [ TSV Rohrdorf ATV 3.50 9.900 38]5.0013.100 9]3.50 10.550 43]3.00 11.000 44]3.50 12.000 393.50 12.000 21| 22.00 68.550| *
33 (Luka Martin 2014 [ NKL Liestal BLTV 3.50 11,000 21|3.00 12.000 27 3.50 10.850 34]3.00 12.200 16|3.00 11.150 613.50 11.300 40| 19.50 68.500| *
34 |Léan Jeron Banzer 2013 BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW |3.50 11.100 16|3.00 11.600 49 | 3.50 10.450 45|2.00 11.150 37| 3.00 12.600 10| 3.00 11.300 40| 18.00 68.200| *
35 |Moritz Geiser 2012 [ TSV Rohrdorf ATV 3.00 9.250 50(3.00 11.500 52 3.50 10.950 293.00 12.200 16|3.00 12.200 21{3.50 11.900 25]19.00 68.000| *
36 |Kevin Estermann 2013 STV Rickenbach LU LU/OW/NW |3.00 9.400 45(3.00 11.700 473.00 11.150 26| 2.00 10.900 52| 3.00 12.400 173.50 12,300 10| 17.50 67.850| *
37 |Kilian Schenk 2014 [STV Eien-Kleinddttingen ATV 3.00 10.100 323.00 11.800 413.50 11.250 25]2.00 11.350 33]3.00 12.100 26]3.50 11.100 50 18.00 67.700| *
38 [Nilan Schneider 2015 [TV Wiedlisbach/RLZ Solothurn KKB 3.00 8.750 56(5.0012.800 11]3.50 10.400 47{3.00 12.100 20| 3.00 12.100 263.50 11.500 35 21.00 67.650| *
39 |Noe Fischer 2014 [STV Eien-Kleindéttingen ATV 3.00 9.400 45(3.00 12.000 273.50 11.300 23|2.00 10.700 613.00 12.100 26]3.50 11.700 32 18.00 67.200

40 (Joel Meier 2013 [ STV Rickenbach LU LU/OW/NW |3.00 10.200 293.00 11.200 603.00 9.650 57|3.00 12.200 16]3.00 11.100 63|3.50 12.300 10 18.50 66.650

41 |Nino Biichli 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 3.00 9.800 39(3.0012.000 273.50 10.650 40| 2.00 10.900 52|3.00 11.800 46 | 3.50 11.500 35| 18.00 66.650

42 |Lio Scheuble 2015 [TSV Rohrdorf ATV 3.00 9.500 44(3.0011.800 41(3.00 9.900 523.00 11.850 25|3.00 12.050 36 | 3.00 11.400 39| 18.00 66.500

43 |Alessandro Carroccio 2014 [STV Lenzburg ATV 3.00 9.800 393.0012.000 27]3.50 10.600 41]2.00 11.100 393.00 11.900 423.00 11.100 50| 17.50 66.500

44 |Elias Dastan Seghizzi 2014 BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW [3.00 9.100 52]3.00 11.700 47 3.00 10.700 38]2.00 10.800 57|3.00 12.100 26 3.50 11.800 30| 17.50 66.200

45 [Levi Helfenstein 2013 [ STV Roggliswil LU/OW/NW |3.00 9.800 39(3.00 12.100 243.00 10.350 48|2.00 10.950 48]3.00 11.700 49{3.00 11.100 50{ 17.00 66.000

46 |Benjamin Balint 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 2,50 9.100 52(3.0011.300 573.50 11.100 282.00 10.950 483.00 11.700 49|3.00 11.300 40 17.00 65.450

47 (Jan Miiller 2015 [STV Merenschwand ATV 3.00 9.700 42]3.00 11.500 52]3.50 10.050 512.00 11.000 44]3.00 12.100 263.00 10.800 58 17.50 65.150

48 |Joel Scherer 2014 [STV Rickenbach LU LU/OW/NW |3.00 10.000 34]2.00 11.000 64 3.00 10.450 45| 2.00 10.500 67]3.00 11.600 55 |3.00 11.300 40| 16.00 64.850

49 |Noah Kappeli 2015 [STV Merenschwand ATV 3.00 9.30049(3.0011.800 41(3.00 9.55059|3.0011.800 27]3.0011.150 61]3.0011.100 50 18.00 64.700

50 |Joel Meyer 2015 [STV Lenzburg ATV 3.00 9.700 42]3.00 11.300 57]3.50 10.600 412.00 10.550 663.00 11.300 60]3.00 11.000 55| 17.50 64.450

51 |Lenny Meier 2015 [ TSV Rohrdorf ATV 3.00 8.300 61]2.0010.500 693.00 10.700 38]2.00 11.100 393.00 11.800 46|3.00 11.800 30| 16.00 64.200

52 |Ludovico Mancin 2015 [BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW |3.00 9.200 513.00 11.900 35[3.00 9.550 592.00 10.950 483.50 12.200 21 |3.00 10.200 67 | 17.50 64.000
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53 |Nael Ballmann 2013 [ STV Rickenbach LU LU/OW/NW |3.00 9.000 55(3.00 12.000 27[3.00 9.850 53|2.00 11.000 443.00 11.600 55| 3.00 10.500 63| 17.00 63.950
54 |[Tigran Ohanian 2015 [Satus ORO ATV 3.00 10.200 29(3.00 11.600 49(3.00 9.650 57|2.00 10.900 523.00 11.050 65 3.00 10.500 63 | 17.00 63.900
55 |Samuel Gisiger 2014 [STV Lenzburg ATV 3.00 8.100 63]3.0012.100 24]3.00 10.200 492.00 10.800 57]3.00 11.100 633.00 11.300 40| 17.00 63.600
56 (Lemmy Christ 2013 STV Kriens LU/OW/NW [3.00 8.500 60]3.0011.300 573.50 10.200 492.00 11.300 34|3.00 11.000 66 |3.50 11.200 46| 18.00 63.500
57 |Jonas Hilfiker 2014 STV Schlossrued ATV 3.00 8.70057(3.0011.200 60(3.00 9.850 53|2.00 10.750 603.00 11.650 523.00 10.600 61 | 17.00 62.750
58 |Edwin Hahn 2014 [ STV Kriens LU/OW/NW |3.00 7.200 66(3.00 12.300 183.50 10.550 43| 2.00 10.700 61 |3.00 10.600 73|3.00 11.200 46| 17.50 62.550
59 |Lenn Bisang 2013 [ STV Kriens LU/OW/NW |2.50 7.900 643.00 11.500 52(3.50 9.750 56|2.00 11.000 44]3.00 12.100 26|3.00 10.000 72 17.00 62.250
60 |Ilmi Bekiri 2014 [ TSV Rohrdorf ATV 3.00 8.700 57(3.0011.500 52(3.00 8.700 70|2.00 10.400 69|3.00 11.800 46 (3.00 11.100 50|17.00 62.200
61 |Leeven Blittler 2013 [ STV Kriens LU/OW/NW |3.00 9.400 45(3.00 11.800 41[3.00 8.500 71|2.00 10.600 64 3.00 10.950 69 |3.00 10.700 59 17.00 61.950
62 |Andrin Kaufmann 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 3.00 9.35048(3.0011.800 41(3.00 8.350 73]2.0011.250 35|3.00 10.700 72 {3.00 10.100 70|17.00 61.550
63 |Simon Gisiger 2015 [STV Lenzburg ATV 2.00 6.800 69]3.00 10.800 663.00 9.150 67]2.0011.050 423.00 12.100 263.50 11.200 46| 16.50 61.100
64 |[Jan Bachmann 2015 [ STV Neuenkirch LU/OW/NW |3.00 8.700 573.00 10.200 71[3.50 9.350 64|2.00 10.600 64]3.50 11.650 52|3.00 10.500 63 | 18.00 61.000
65 |Mateo Haller 2014 STV Roggliswil LU/OW/NW [3.00 7.900 64]3.0011.000 643.00 9.450 63|1.50 10.800 573.00 11.400 59| 3.50 10.300 66| 17.00 60.850
66 (Jamie Murer 2015 [STV Merenschwand ATV 2.00 5.300 74(3.0011.100 62(3.00 9.500 612.00 10.950 483.00 12.000 39 {3.00 11.200 46 | 16.00 60.050
67 |Merwin Khoshehchin 2015 [STV Eien-Kleindéttingen ATV 3.00 9.100 52(3.0010.100 72(3.00 9.350 64| 1.50 9.050 76]3.00 12.150 24]3.00 10.200 67 | 16.50 59.950
68 |Noah Hackel 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 3.00 8.300 61(2.0010.400 70(3.00 9.050 68]2.0010.200 72|3.00 10.950 69 | 3.00 10.200 67 | 16.00 59.100
69 |[Lean Zehnder 2015 [ TSV Rohrdorf ATV 3.00 6.80069[0.00 9.200 75(3.00 9.850 53]2.0010.900 52|3.00 11.650 52 |3.00 10.600 61 | 14.00 59.000
70 |Julian Geiser 2015 [TSV Rohrdorf ATV 2.00 4.800 76(3.00 10.700 67(3.50 9.500 612.00 10.350 70|3.00 11.850 45(3.50 11.700 32|17.00 58.900
71 |Alex Blum 2014 [STV Roggliswil LU/OW/NW |2.00 5.400 73(3.0011.100 623.00 9.000 69 1.50 10.100 74]3.00 11.000 66 | 3.00 10.700 59| 15.50 57.300
72 (Jonas Obrist 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 3.00 7.20066(3.00 9.800 74(3.00 8.500 71|1.50 10.150 73]3.00 10.900 71]3.00 9.800 73| 16.50 56.350
73 |Benedict Andermatt 2015 [STV Merenschwand ATV 3.00 6.600 71|3.0010.700 67(3.00 7.600 75]2.0010.300 71|3.00 10.350 753.00 10.100 70|17.00 55.650
74 |Kiran Richner 2014 [TV Sulz ATV 1.50 5.800 72]3.00 11.500 52|2.00 7.400 76| 1.50 10.650 63]3.00 11.000 66 [3.00 9.200 75 14.00 55.550
75 |Dario Obrist 2015 [TV Sulz ATV 2.00 5.000 75(3.00 10.100 72(3.00 7.900 74| 1.50 10.500 673.00 10.500 74]3.00 9.700 74(15.50 53.700
76 |David Leu 2015 [STV Schlossrued ATV 3.00 7.10068(3.00 7.500 76(3.00 9.250 66]2.0010.050 75[2.00 9.550 76(3.00 8.800 76|16.00 52.250
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